VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION NO. R19-02

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE ATTORNEY TO FILE A REQUEST TO INTERVENE ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW IN A CERTAIN TAX ASSESSMENT APPEAL

WHEREAS, Azteca Foods, Inc. has filed a Property Tax Assessment Appeal with the Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board for the 2017 assessment year with respect to certain property located in the Village of Forest View with the address of 5005 S. Nagle Avenue, Forest View, Illinois and further described by Property Index Numbers (PIN) 19-07-201-013-0000, 19-07-201-019-0000, 19-07-201-020-0000, 19-07-201-023-0000, 19-07-201-029-0000, 19-08-100-053-0000, 19-08-100-054-0000, 19-08-100-063-0000, and 19-08-100-069-0000; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Forest View has revenue interest in the Subject Property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS as follows:

SECTION 1: That the firm of Rosenthal, Murphey, Coblentz and Donahue is hereby authorized to file a Request to Intervene on behalf of the Village of Forest View in the Assessment Appeal proceeding by Azteca Foods, Inc. pertaining to PIN 19-07-201-013-0000, 19-07-201-019-0000, 19-07-201-020-0000, 19-07-201-023-0000, 19-07-201-029-0000, 19-08-100-053-0000, 19-08-100-054-0000, 19-08-100-053-0000, 19-08-100-054-0000, 19-08-100-053-0000, 19-08-100-054-0000, 19-08-100-054-0000, 19-08-100-053-0000, 19-08-100-054-0000, 19-08-100-050-0000, 19-08-100-050-0000, 19-08-100

SECTION 2: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL this <u>12th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2019.

AYES: Trustees Grossi, Figueroa, Hubacek, Miller, Stimach, Kirchgatterer

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

APPROVED this <u>12th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2019.

Lawrence Powell Village President

ATTEST:

Joy M. Conklin Village Clerk